

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT NO. L-B(X14)-73-97  
 LETTING: TUESDAY, April 05, 2016  
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT CONCRETE SLAB  
 IN SECTION 5 T86N, R42W

NOTE: IN CASE OF MATHEMATICAL ERROR, UNIT PRICE SHALL GOVERN

		** Engineer's Estimate		* Dixon Construction * 409 Driftwood St. * Correctionville, Iowa 51016		* Graves Construction * 1810 340th Street * Spencer, Iowa 51301					
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	SUMMARY OF BIDS
1	Clearing and Grubbing	0.70 Acres	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	1) Graves \$ 490,806.48
2	Excavation Class 10 Roadway	510 Cu.Yds.	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ -	\$ -	2) Dixon \$ 499,745.90
3	Excavation Class 10 Channel	1,691 Cu.Yds.	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,528.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,455.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,455.00	\$ -	\$ -	Engineer's Est. \$ 604,248.40
4	Removal of Existing Bridge	1 L.S.	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	
5	Excavation Class 20	116 Cu. Yds.	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ -	\$ -	
6	Structural Concrete (Bridge)	217.3 Cu. Yds.	\$ 620.00	\$ 134,726.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 114,082.50	\$ 540.00	\$ 117,342.00	\$ -	\$ -	
7	Reinforcing Steel	4,056 Lbs.	\$ 1.40	\$ 5,678.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,056.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,224.00	\$ -	\$ -	
8	Reinforcing Steel Epoxy Coated	50,576 Lbs.	\$ 1.50	\$ 75,864.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,576.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 49,564.48	\$ -	\$ -	
9	Concrete Open Railing, TL-4	204.5 L.F.	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,405.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,337.50	\$ 72.00	\$ 14,724.00	\$ -	\$ -	
10	Piles, Steel HP 10 x 42	700 L.F.	\$ 49.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	
11	Piles, Steel HP 12 x 53	960 L.F.	\$ 59.00	\$ 56,640.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 36,480.00	\$ -	\$ -	
12	Concrete Encasement of Steel H Pile 12X53	320 L.F.	\$ 160.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	
13	Steel Beam Guardrail Transition Section	4 Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ -	\$ -	
14	Steel Beam Guardrail End Anchor, Bolted	4 Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	
15	Steel Beam Guardrail End Anchor, Terminal	4 Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ -	\$ -	
16	Engineering Fabric	582 S.Y.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,746.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,571.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,746.00	\$ -	\$ -	
17	Revetment, Class E	688 Ton	\$ 55.00	\$ 37,840.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 35,776.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	
18	Safety Closure	2 Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ -	
19	Traffic Control	1 L.S.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	
20	Moblilization	1 L.S.	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	
21	Modified Class C Gravel	44 Ton	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 880.00	\$ -	\$ -	
22	Mulching	0.7 Acre	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 840.00	\$ -	\$ -	
23	Seeding and Fertilizing (Rural)	0.7 Acre	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ -	\$ -	
24	Silt Fence	1,406 L.F.	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,921.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,569.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,921.00	\$ -	\$ -	
			TOTAL	\$ 604,248.40		\$ 499,745.90		\$ 490,806.48	\$ -	\$ -	